P R O D U C T  D A T A
Wind turbine noise is an increasingly important environmental
issue throughout the world. International standards are
constantly being developed to ensure consistency and accuracy
in the measurement and analysis of noise emitted by wind
turbine generator systems.
PULSE™ Wind Turbine Sound Power Determination according to
IEC 61400-11 Type 7914 allows you to measure the sound

PitchPower control:
Gearbox manufacturer:
Blade type designation:
Serial number: XY123456
Turbine location:
Blade manufacturer:
ABC 12.5
Signature Signature
10 m/s
630100 125 160
Date 03/06/2013
Remarks:
1/3 octave sound power level at v10 = 7.0 m/s
1/1 octave sound power level at v10 = 7.0 m/s
LWA,P
84.6
2000 2500
Measured by:
1,314 kW 1 dB
This excerpt from the test report is only valid in connection w ith the manufacturer's certif icate dated xx.xx.xxxx. Thi information does
not replace the above mentioned test report (especially not in combination w ith prediction regarding sound immission).
Frequency 200
2 dB
Effective electrical pow erStandardized  w ind speed
at 10 m height
500
2 dB
315250
Signal to noise ratio = 2.7 dB(A)!
1,314 kW 104.1 dB(A) Signal to noise ratio = 2.2 dB(A)!
929 kW 104.0 dB(A)
104.1 dB(A) Signal to noise ratio = 2.3 dB(A)!
104.1 dB(A)
8 m/s
8.3 m/s (95%)
10 m/s
Sound pow er
level LWA,P
6 m/s
7 m/s
70.9 71.0 78.3
6 m/s
7 m/s
8 m/s
Near f ield
tonality penalty
KTN
86.8 90.0
6 m/s
7 m/s
8 m/s
87.4
Frequency
9 m/s
9 m/s
10 m/s
800 1250
Near f ield
impulse penalty
KIN
1,314 kW
929 kW 1 dB
0 dB
at 3236.0 Hz
1 dB
LWA,P
50 63 80
LWA,P
63
79.7 88.3
Frequency 125
89.3
87.1 87.2 86.8